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The following records have been compiled through the use of past yearbooks and the records kept by the athletic department. These
records are incomplete, if you are able to help fill in any of the missing records please pass along that information. Also please feel
free to send this along to anyone who might be interested in this material.
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Team Award
1977 Scott Whitley 2001 Derek Digregorio
1978 Bill Kenny 2002 Unknown
1979 Chris Bergsten 2003 Unknown

1980 Bob Dignitti
1981 Unknown
1982 Matt Leighton
1983 Peter Perkins

2004 Paul Tusini
2005 JM Cascio
2006 Unknown

1984 Sean Dorfman 2007 lan Gelinas
1985 Alex Blumenfeld 2008 Andrew Mello
1986 Steven Capone 2009 John Miller
1987 Mark Butterworth 2010 Unknown

1988 Mark Butterworth 2011 Chad Burke
1989 Scott Farmer 2012 Chip Sherman
1990 Tim Little 2013 Adam Grammer
1991 Ryan Herlihy 2014 Kevin Gilbert
1992 Brad Trull 2015 Shane Collins

1993 Bizz Reuther
1994 Duncan Reece
1995 Bryan Sennott
1996 Evan Reece

2016 Josh Polakiewicz
2017 Mike Budrewicz
2018 Matt Dzwil

1997 Ryan King 2019 Will Neuenhaus

1998 Dave Doucette 2020 Carmine DiPietrantonio
1999 Andy Nechtem 2021 Sam Brockelman

2000 Chris King 2022 Steven Ralph
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Coaches Award

Robert Schilling
Tom Ackerman
John Moorman
John Duffy
Unknown

Dave Mcafee
Chris Madaus
K.C. Lincoln
Tom Crowley
Seth Dorfman
John Baur
Robert Bilsbury
Jason Powers
Doug Prouty
W.T. Bernard
Eric Wainwright
Peter Mchugh
Matt Bryson
Casey Bonus
Mark Capone
Mike Crockett

Nathaniel Cameron

Jon Martin
Chris King

2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022

Tim Doucette
Unknown
Unknown

Greg Badavas
Manning
Unknown

lan Bettencourt
Brad MacDonald
Kevin McAllister
Unknown

Alex Brown
Derek Grammer
Jack Heintzleman
Danny Raphael
Josh Polakiewicz
Andy Howard
Austin Dziadosz
Josh Rubin
Jason Stutz
Spencer Butterworth
Nate Collins
Christian Shaffer
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1970 - Unknown
1971 - Unknown

1972- Dave Church, Dave Taylor
1973- Joe Burke, S. Harding

1974 - Gary Church, George Driscoll
1975 - ChrisIngalls

1976 - Mark Agnew, Scott Bortzfield
1977-G. Bortzfield

1978 - Dana Hancock, Bill Kenny
1979-John Moorman, Chris Bergsten, Mike Orfanos

1980 - Bob Dignitti, John Duffy

1981 - Drew Agnew, Mark Wheeler, Jeff Gordon

1982 - Gil Dustin, Chris Brown, Andy Pratt

1983 - Peter Perkins, Dan Hart

1984 - Sean Dorfrman, Tom Crowley

1985 - Tom Crowley, Chris Hudson, Shawn Perkins
1986-Steven Capone, Seth Dorfman, Shawn Perkins
1987-Mark Butterworth, Robert Bilsbury, John Baur
1988-Mark Butterworth, Robert Bilsbury, Gary Malmauist
1989 - Brian Lindquist, Stu Bauer, Doug Prouty

1990 - Doug Prouty, Andy Forman, Ryan Herlihy

1991 - Matt Pinkham, William Bernard, Ryan Herlihy

1992 - Brad Trull, Eric Wainwright, Wade Twitchell

1993 - Bizz Reuther, Peter Mchugh, Steve Blanchette

1994 - Matt Bryson, Duncan Reece, Tyson Waterman

1995 - Evan Reece, Mark Capone, Bryan Sennott, Casey
Bonus

1996 - Mark Capone, Kent Geisel, Evan Reece
1997-RyanKing, Mike Crockett, Nicholas Camey
1998-Nathan Cameron, Andy Nechtem

1999-Unknown

2000-DanArchung, lan Lambe

2001.- Matt Woltz, Tim Doucette, Pat Killelea, Joe Martinho
2002-Rob Thatcher, lan Shea, Jonathan Kinhan
2003-Jay Geibel, Rob Thatcher

2004-Duke Travers, Greg Badavas

2005-JM Cascio, DeanTzortzs, Alex Capobianco

2006 - Dustin Digregorio, John O’'Donnell, Brendan
Powers

2007-Tyler Bodegraven, lan Gelinas, Kevin Van Lenten
2008- Andrew Mello, Bradley MacDonald, Brian Connery
2009-Nate Webster, John Miller, Kevin McAllister
2010-DJ Clark, Derek Schleer, Brady Fomier

2011 - Chad Burke, Charlie Behrens, Alex Brown
2012-Chip Sherman, Tighe Van Lenten, Demetri Decoulos
2013-Adam Grammer, Jeff Panella

2014- Danny Raphael, Greg Dougherty, Kevin Gilbert
2015- Steven Heintzelman, Josh Polakiewicz, Shane Collins
2016 - Josh Polakiewicz, Bryan Gilbert, Jack Connors
2017-Connor Fitzgerald, Mike Budrewicz, Austin Dziadosz
2018 - Connor Fitzgerald, Matt Dzwil, Josh Rubin

2019 -Zack Rock, Dom Gecoya, Will Neuenhaus

2020 - Wil Neuenhaus, Spencer Butterworth, Sam
Brockelman

2021 - Sam Brockelman, Aidan Gauvain, Eoin O’Brien
2022- Jason Karas, Christian Shaffer, Steven Ralph

2023 -
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League All-Stars

1972 - Doug McClellan, Dave Taylor

1972 - Dave Church, Martin Henn, Mark McMenimen, Dave Taylor (All West - Jon Carpenter, Mike
Crowe, Dave Church, Scott Harding, Mark McMenimen, Dave Taylor

1974 - Gary Church, George Driscoll, Rick Wyner (All Star- Jon Bernays, Chris Ingalls)

1976 - Mark Agnew, Scott Bortzfield, Dana Kimball (All Star - Mike Leathe)

1978 - Tom Ackerman, Dana Hancock, Bill Kenny, Chris Kincaid, Mike Orfanos (All Star - Mike Rizza)
1979 - John Moorman, Chris Bergsten, Drew Agnew, John Tyson, Dave McDougall (All League
Honorable Mention Mike Orfanos) (All Star Ken Mattson)

1980 - Drew Agnew, John Duffy (All Star - Chris Brown, Bob Dignitti)

1981 - Drew Agnew, Mark Wheeler, Jeff Gordon, Pat Shaughnessy, Chris Brown (All Star- Peter
Cavanaugh)

1982 - Chris Brown, Peter Perkins (All Star - Chris Madaus, Matt Leighton, Dan Hart, Dave McAfee)
1983 - Peter Perkins, Chris Madaus, Dan Hart, Tom Crowley (All Star- Gary Ballentine)

1984 - Sean Dorfman, Tom Crowley (All Star- K.C. Lincoln)

1985 - Tom Crowley, Shawn Perkins, Andrew Sprow (All Star- Dan Burns)

1986 - Steven Capone, Seth Dorfman, Shawn Perkins, Rob Ketchem

1987 - Mark Butterworth, Robert Bilsbury (All Star- Jamie Connelly)

1988 - Mark Butterworth, Robert Bilsbury (All Star- Gary Malmquist, Colin Geary)

1989 - Doug Prouty, Scott Farmer, Kevin Winship, Brian Lindquist

1990 - Doug Prouty, Andrew Forman (All Star- Brad Trull, Ryan Herlihy, Jeff Mihalchik)

1991 - Ryan Herlihy, Brad Trull (All Star- W.T. Bernard, Bizz Reuther, Matt Pinkham)

1992 - Brad Trull, Eric Wainwright, (All Star-Bizz Reuther, Ryan Boden, Mark Sindoni, Steve
Blanchette)

1993 - Bizz Reuther, Steve Blanchette (All Star-Tim Lull, Peter Mchugh, Greg Pinkham, Duncan
Reece)
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League All-Stars

1994 - Duncan Reece (All Star- Matt Bryson, Tyson Waterman, Evan Reece, David, Neskey)

1995 - Casey Bonus (All Star- Bryan Sennott, Christian Bagge)

1996 - Evan Reece, William Carey, (All Star- Aaron Bisceglia, Mark Capone, Kent Geisel, Edward
Leuzarder

1997 - Ryan King (All Star- Mike Crockett)

1998 - Dave Doucette, Andy Nechtem (All Star- Bryan Green, John Martin, Dave Rogers)

1999 - Unknown

2000 - Chris King (All Star- Dan Archung, lan Lambe, Pat Killelea)

2001 - Unknown

2002 - Jon Kinhan (All Star- Kevin Ward, Justin Monroe)

2003 - Rob Thatcher, Justin Geibel (All-Star Kevin Killelea, Jack Badavas)

2004 - Greg Badavas, Brian Doucette, Paul Tusini, Duke Travers (All-Star D.J. Picariello)

2005 - Dustin Digregorio, Dean Tzortzis (All Star- Alex Capobianco, JM Casio)

2006 - Dustin DiGregorio, Brendan Powers (All Star Mark Gaudette, Matt Gibley, John O’'Donnell)
2007 - Kevin Van Lenten, lan Gelinas, (All-Star Tyler Bodengraven)

2008 - Bradley MacDonald, John Miller, Andy Mello (All Star- Brian Connery, Andrew Panella)

2009 - John Miller, Kevin McAllister (All Star- Nate Webster, Matt Werner, Steve Kracunas)

2010 - Jason Katz, DJ Clark

2011 - Chad Burke, Chip Sherman (All Star- Alex Brown, Charles Behrens)

2012 - Chip Sherman, Tighe Van Lenten (All Star-Demetri Decoulos, Michael Ennis, Adam Grammer)
2013 - Adam Grammer, Jeff Pannella (All Star- Adam Grammer, Jeff Panella, Max Craig, Jack
Heintzelman, Kevin Gilbert

2014 - Kevin Gilbert, Danny Raphael (All Star- Justin D’Orlando, Josh Polakiewicz, Greg Dougherty,
Steven Heintzelman)

2015 - First Team — Mitch Forbes, Alex Spaulding, Bryan Gilbert (Second Team — Anthony Tzortis,
Shane Collins)
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League All-Stars

2016 - First Team - Josh Polakiewicz, Bryan Gilbert, Evan Glass, Mike Budrewicz (Second Team — Andy
Howard)

2017 - First Team - Mike Budrewicz, Josh Rubin (Second Team - Matt Dwzil, Devin Ralph, Ben Lockhart)
2018 - First Team - Josh Rubin, Devin Ralph, Matt Dwzil (Second Team - Connor Fitzgerald, Aedan
Salvador)

2019 - First Team - Jason Stutz, Will Neuenhaus (Second Team - Zach Rock, Dom Gecoya, Spencer
Butterworth)

2020 - No league all-stars due to the pandemic.

2021 - All Conference - Sam Brockelman, Kevin Pelletier (All-Star - Jason Karas, Eion O’Brien, Brennan
Johnston)

2022 - All Conference - Steven Ralph, Christian Shaffer (All-Star - Jason Karas, Ara Scarpaci, Jack Fiedler)
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Cape Ann League Player All State and Eastern

of the Year Honors

1983 - Peter Perkins
1985 - Tom Crowley
1986 - Shawn Perkins
1988 - Mark Butterworth
1990 - Doug Prouty
1991 - Brad Trull

1992 - Brad Trull

1996 - Evan Reece

2008 - Bradley MacDonald
2011 - Chad Burke

2012 - Chip Sherman
2013 - Adam Grammer
2014 - Kevin Gilbert
2016 - Bryan Gilbert
2017 - Mike Budrewicz
2019 - Jason Stutz

Massachusetts Honors

1977 - Mark Agnew (All State)

1990 - Doug Prouty (All State) Andy Forman (Emass)
1991 - Brad Trull

1992 - Brad Trull

1999 - Andrew Nechtem (All State)

2008 - Bradley MacDonald (All State) John Miller
(Emass)

2011 - Chad Burke (Emass)

2012 - Chip Sherman (All State) Tighe Van Lenten
(Emass)

2013 - Adam Grammer, Jeff Panella (Emass)
2014 - Kevin Gilbert (All State) Danny Raphael
(Emass)

2015 - Bryan Gilbert (All State)

2016 - Bryan Gilbert (All State) Josh Polakiewicz
(Emass) Evan Glass (Emass)

2017 - Mike Budrewicz (All State) Josh Rubin (Emass)
2018 - Josh Rubin (All State), Devin Ralph (Emass)
2019 - Jason Stutz, (All State) Will Neuenhaus
(Emass)

2020 - Will Neuenhaus (Emass), Carmine
DiPietrantonio (All State)

2021 - Sam Brockelman (All State) Kevin Pellitier
(Emass)

2022 - Christian Shaffer (All State) Steven Ralph
(Emass)
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Eric Taylor Unsung Hero Award

Previous Record for this award are unknown
2010 - Alan Spencer
2011 - Wes Shrewsbury
2012 - Justin Clark
2013 - Stephen Pease
2014 - Caleb Hanna
2015 - Kevin Bonanno
2016 - Derek Davidson
2017 - Ben Lockheart
2018 - Harry Kessel
2019 - Alex Boldi

2020 - Aiden Gauvalin
2021 - Aiden Gauvain
2022 - Abdullah Merhi

Tradition of Excellence
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All-New England Senior Excellence
1990 - Doug Prouty 2016 - Jacob Rubin
1992 - Brad Trull 2017 - Ryan Hawkins
1999 - Andrew Nechtem 2018 - Connor Fitzgerald
2008 - Bradley MacDonald 2019 - Peyton Ralph
2012 - Chip Sherman 2020 - Colton Davis
2013 - Adam Grammer 2021 - Zach Peterson
2016 - Bryan Gilbert 2022 - Jason Karas

United Soccer United Soccer United Soccer
Coaches Pinnacle Coaches Team Coaches
Award Ethics & Team Academic
2018, 2022 Sportsmanship Award

Award 2017, 2018, 2020

Gold - 2015, 2017,

2021
Silver - 2016, 2018,
2019, 2020,2022
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League Records

Year Coach League Record Season Total ChaI::ii l:ship State Tournament
1970 Dave Balser 7-2-3 7-2-3

1971 Jack Morse 13-3 13-3 State 1st Round
1972 Leonard Emmons 13-0-1 14-1-1 CAL Champions State 2nd Round
1973 Leonard Emmons 15-0-0 17-1 CAL Champions State Semifinlas
1974 Leonard Emmons 12-0-0 16-2 CAL Champions State 1st Round
1975 Leonard Emmons 12-0-2 13-1-2 CAL Champions State 2nd Round
1976 Leonard Emmons 9-2-4 10-3-4 State 2nd Round
1977 Leonard Emmons 14-1-0 15-2 CAL Champions State Quaterfinals
1978 Leonard Emmons 14-0-0 14-1-0 CAL Champions State 1st Round
1979 Leonard Emmons 13-1-0 13-2-0 CAL Champions North Quarterfinal
1980 Leonard Emmons 8-3-3 8-3-4 Did Not Qualify
1981 Leonard Emmons 10-0-0 10-1-0 CAL Champions North Quarterfinal
1982 Leonard Emmons 15-0-1 16-1-1 CAL Champions North Semifinals
1983 Leonard Emmons 17-0-1 18-1-1 CAL Champions North Quarterfinals

Tradition of Excellence
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1984 Leonard Emmons 13-3-2 16-4-2 North Champion
1985 Leonard Emmons 16-0-0 21-1-0 CAL Champions North Champion
1986 Leonard Emmons 15-0-2 16-1-2 CAL Champions North Quarterfinals
1987 Leonard Emmons 15-1-2 15-2-2 North Quarterfinals
1988 Leonard Emmons 17-1-0 18-2-0 CAL Champions North Semifinals
1989 Leonard Emmons 14-1-1 15-3-2 CAL Champions North Semifinals
1990 Leonard Emmons 14-11 17-3-1 CAL Champions North Finals
1991 Leonard Emmons 15-0-2 18-1-2 CAL Champions North Semifinals
1992 Leonard Emmons 14-1-2 17-2-2 CAL Champions North Semifinals
1993 Leonard Emmons 13-3-2 13-4-2 CAL Champions North Quarterfinals
1994 Leonard Emmons 12-3-4 14-4-4 North Semifinals
1995 Leonard Emmons 8-5-5 8-6-5 North Quarterfinals
1996 Leonard Emmons 13-3-2 19-3-2 CAL Champions STATE CHAMPIONS
1997 Leonard Emmons 4-7-5 4-9-5 Did not Qualify
1998 Leonard Emmons 13-4-1 13-5-1 CAL Champions North Quarterfinals
1999 Leonard Emmons 13-3-2 14-4-2 North Quarterfinals
2000 Leonard Emmons 14-4-1 14-5-1 North Quarterfinals
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2001 Leonard Emmons 14-1-3 16-2-3 North Semifinals
2002 Leonard Emmons 14-3-1 15-4-1 CAL Champions North Semifinals
2003 Leonard Emmons 16-1-1 17-2-1 CAL Champions North Quarterfinals
2004 Leonard Emmons 17-1-0 17-2-0 CAL Champions North First Round
2005 Leonard Emmons 12-2-4 14-3-4 CAL Champions North Semifinals
2006 Leonard Emmons 12-2-4 13-3-4 CAL Champions North Quarterfinals
2007 Leonard Emmons 14-1-4 16-2-4 CAL Champions North Semifinals
2008 Leonard Emmons 17-0-1 22-1-1 CAL Champions State Finals
2009 Leonard Emmons 14-2-2 15-3-2 North 2nd Round
2010 Leonard Emmons 15-1-2 15-2-2 CAL Champions North 2nd Round
2011 David Mitchell 12-3-3 17-4-3 CAL Champions State Finals
2012 David Mitchell 16-0-2 18-1-2 CAL Champions North Semifinals
2013 David Mitchell 18-0-0 23-1-1 CAL Champions STATE CHAMPIONS
2014 David Mitchell 15-0-1 18-2-1 CAL Champions State 1st Round
2015 Jared Scarpaci 13-1-2 17-4-3 CAL Champions State Finals
2016 Jared Scarpaci 16-0-0 21-3-1 CAL Champions State Finals
2017 Jared Scarpaci 15-0-1 17-4-1 CAL Champions North Semifinals

Tradition of Excellence
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2018 Jared Scarpaci 14-0-2 18-3-2 CAL Champions North Finals
2019 Jared Scarpaci 12-3-1 12-5-3 CAL Champions State 1st Round
2020 Jared Scarpaci 8-0-1* 8-0-1 NEC Champions First year in NEC
2021 Jared Scarpaci 13-0-0 20-1-0 NECChampions Sectional Final
2022 Jared Scarpaci 1-2 16-4 NECChampions Round of 16

Overall Coaching Record

Coach Overall Record Winning Percentage
Dave Balser 7-2-3 70.83%
Jack Morse 13-3 86.67%
Leonard Emmons 576-102-68 81.77%
David Mitchell 76-8-7 87.36%
Jared Scarpaci 129-24 - 11 84.31%
PROGRAM RECORD 801-139-86 85.21%

NEC Championships = 3
CAL Championships = 37
North Sectional Championships =9
Eastern Massachusetts Championships = 4
State Championships = 2

Tradition of Excellence
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“Tradition of Excellence”

These graduates have kept the tradition going and have played at least one year of college soccer.

COLLEGE/ UNIV. YOG NAME COLLEGE/UNIV. YOG NAME COLLEGE/ UNIV.
2022 Kevin Pellitier Endicott College 2007 John O’Donnell Curry College 1973 Mark Panella Dartmouth College

2022 Sam Brockelman  Connecticut College 2007 KevinVanLenten  St.Anselm College 1973 David Taylor Thomas College

2021 Carmine DiPietrantonio Endicott College 2006 Dean Tzortzis Framingham StateU. 1973 Jon Carpenter Plymouth State Univ.
2021 Spencer Butterworth Endicott College 2006 JM Cascio Univ. of New England  ???? Michael Orfanos Philadelphia Textile
2020 Dom Gecoya Maine Maritime Academy 2006 Andrew Gildean Roger Williams Univ. ~ ???? Chris Crowe Emmanuel College

2020 Bryson Barraclough Mass. Maritime Academy 2006 Dustin Digregorio  Bates College ???? Joe Hardy Bryant University
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YOG NAME

2020 Zach Rock
2020 Jason Stutz
2019 Josh Rubin
2019 Matt Dwzil
2019 Connor Fitzgerald
2019 Aedan Salvador
2018 Mike Budrewicz
2017 Josh Polakiewicz
2017 Jack Connors
2017 Evan Glass

2016 Anthony Tzortis
2016 Mitch Forbes

Salve Regina Univ.
Gordon College
Colby College
Worcester Poly Tech
Clark University
Babson College
St. Anselm College
St. Anselm College
St. Anselm College
Brandeis University
Emmanuel College
Curry College

2016 Steven Heintzelman Babson College

2015 Ben Noyes

2015 Kevin Gilbert
2014 Jack Heintzelman
2014 Jeffrey Panella
2014 PJ Criscione
2013 Chip Sherman
2013 Derek Grammer
2013 John Black
2012 Chad Burke
2012 Wes Shrewsbury
2012 Brian Connery
2012 Brad McDonald
2011 Jason Katz

2011 John Miller
2011 Kevin McAllister
2011 DJ Clark

2011 Alex Pappas
2008 Andrew Mello
2008 Andrew Panella
2007 Brian Church

Becker College
Dickinson College
St. Anselm College
Middlebury College
Salve Regina University
Siena College
Wesleyan University
UMASS- Amherst
Western New England
Bates College
Endicott College
Roger Williams Univ.
Trinity College
Bucknell University
Utica College
Hobart College
Emerson College
Gettysburg College
Bates College
Plymouth State Univ.

2005 Brian Doucette
2005 DJ Picarello
2004 Jack Badavas
2004 Rob Thatcher
2004 Jay Geibel
2003 Kevin Ward
2003 Joey Martinho
2000 Andy Nechtem
1999 Dave Doucette
1998 Ryan King
1997 Evan Reese
1997 Mark Capone
1994 Tim Lull

1994 Palmer Reuther
1994 Steve Blanchette
1993 Brad Trull
1993 John Blyth
1991 Doug Prouty
1989 Rob Bilsbury
1986 Dave Gavron
1986 Andy Sprow
1986 Chris Hudson
1987 Shawn Perkins
1987 Rob Ketchum
1984 Sean Dorfman
1983 Andrew Pratt
1983 Gil Dustin

1983 Chris Brown
1983 Ken Drumgold
1982 Drew Agnew
1982 Andrew Gordon
1980 John Moorman
1978 Bill Moorman
1978 Brian Ralphs

Colby-Sawyer College

Endicott College

Bentley University

St. Anselm College
University of Vermont
Univ. of New England
St. Michaels College
Harvard University

U Mass Amherst,
Bowdoin College
Colby College

Vassar College
Norwich University
Babson College
Franklin Pierce College
Univ. of Richmond
Roger Williams Univ
Syracuse University
Brandeis University
St. Anselm College
Northeastern Univ.
Univ. of North Carolina
Springfield College
Plymouth State Univ.
West Point

Bentley University
MA. College of Lib. Art
Brown University
Springfield College

U. Nevada Las Vegas
Clark University

U. of New Hampshire
Colby College

Colby College

1987 Sittapon Yantakasol U of Southern Maine
1977 Dave Mcdougall
1977 Chris Madous

1977 Tommy Crowley
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Kings Point College
Amherst College
Salem State University

???? Tim Doucette Salem State University
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